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1 Kleprlík Jakub 1986 TTC Ostrava 2016 OV 22 30 2 392,90
2 David Petr  1984 SKST Baník Havířov KA 17 29 2 348,60

2,5 Olivares Felipe  (W) 1992 TTC Ostrava 2016 OV 17 30 2 310,18
3 Bajger Ondřej  1994 SKST Baník Havířov KA 18 34 2 298,37
4 Onderka František  2002 TJ Ostrava KST OV 33 84 2 265,47
5 Hanák Martin  1983 KST NOVÝ JIČÍN NJ 22 77 2 257,39
6 Bindač Miroslav  1962 TJ Ostrava KST OV 14 21 2 255,17
7 Martinko Tomáš  2002 TJ Ostrava KST OV 14 22 2 215,93
8 Sadílek Tomáš  1975 TJ Ostrava KST OV 13 22 2 212,14
9 Čihák Marek  1974 SKST Baník Havířov KA 13 39 2 201,06

10 Karabec Ivan  1980 SKST Baník Havířov KA 20 59 2 167,12
11 Koldas Tomáš  2000 TTC Ostrava 2016 OV 16 47 2 159,59

11,5 Valenta Jan  2001 SKST Baník Havířov KA 5 13 2 154,28
12 Přistál Tomáš  1982 TJ Ostrava KST OV 19 50 2 152,31
13 Bako Radim  2001 SKST Baník Havířov KA 16 26 2 151,78
14 Lapčík Ondřej 1999 KST NOVÝ JIČÍN NJ 23 70 2 125,40
15 Bělík Šimon  2004 TTC Ostrava 2016 OV 13 21 2 121,59
16 Morávek Radim  2003 TJ Ostrava KST OV 30 82 2 106,52
17 Knybel Kamil  1990 KST Slezan Opava OP 19 58 2 094,80
18 Javůrek Jiří  1990 KST NOVÝ JIČÍN NJ 16 55 2 082,40
19 Plachta Jakub  2000 TJ Ostrava KST OV 26 72 2 079,03
20 Pavlík Tibor  1996 KST NOVÝ JIČÍN NJ 19 62 2 078,65

21-40 Kratochvíl Michal  1995 KST NOVÝ JIČÍN NJ 22 78 2 067,67
21-40 Štalzer Adam  2003 TJ Ostrava KST OV 21 62 2 063,34
21-40 Maršálek Vladimír  1970 TTC FRÝDLANT FM 16 52 2 061,71
21-40 Mynář Vojtěch  2001 SKST Baník Havířov KA 23 68 2 059,24
21-40 Revay Radomír  1970 TTC Siko Orlová KA 17 40 2 057,39
21-40 Rusnák Aleš  2002 SKST Baník Havířov KA 28 79 2 044,33
21-40 Novotný Jiří  1976 TTC Siko Orlová KA 20 70 2 044,05
21-40 Dzida Jan  1973 KST Slezan Opava OP 13 36 2 036,84
21-40 Wawrosz Pavel  1970 TTC Siko Orlová KA 20 54 2 020,98
21-40 Harenčák Jakub  2000 SKST Baník Havířov KA 25 81 2 019,34
21-40 Kadlec Vít  2005 TJ Ostrava KST OV 22 54 2 014,02
21-40 Tomica Daniel  1980 KST Slezan Opava OP 19 58 2 013,37
21-40 Sikora Filip  1997 TTC Siko Orlová KA 25 71 2 005,79
21-40 Vybíral Filip  2002 TJ Ostrava KST OV 12 26 2 005,19
21-40 Mikolašík Michal  1999 SKST Baník Havířov KA 14 38 2 004,19
21-40 Kowal René  1996 KST NOVÝ JIČÍN NJ 20 63 1 998,76
21-40 Velebil Lukáš  1975 TTC Ostrava-Poruba OV 15 52 1 972,08
21-40 Gráf Jiří  1978 SKST Baník Havířov KA 17 54 1 970,10
21-40 Karczmarczyk Michal  1991 TJ Ostrava KST OV 10 31 1 967,45
21-40 Řežáb Jiří  1956 SK - Svinov OV 14 44 1 960,52

21-40N Lokaj Roman  1965 SKST Baník Havířov KA 9 23 2 054,87
21-40N Korbel Richard  1977 TTC Ostrava 2016 OV 7 27 2 050,51
21-40N Pisarczyk Tomek  (E) 1982 TTC Siko Orlová KA 18 45 2 032,98
21-40N Wasilewski Damian  (E) 1987 TTC Siko Orlová KA 17 38 2 027,77
21-40N Niezgoda Rostislav  1976 SKST Baník Havířov KA 8 24 1 977,64

41-60 Skotnica Martin  2004 TTC Ostrava 2016 OV 23 77 1 958,25
41-60 Bugaj Pavel  1978 TTC Ostrava-Poruba OV 12 41 1 948,54
41-60 Martynek Krzysztof  1974 TJ TŽ Třinec FM 19 64 1 943,53
41-60 Vitásek Adam  2000 KST Slezan Opava OP 27 93 1 939,71
41-60 Polášek Radovan  1974 KST NOVÝ JIČÍN NJ 19 59 1 937,56
41-60 Kudela Petr  1972 KST Slezan Opava OP 13 32 1 933,60
41-60 Masnica Michal  1995 KST NOVÝ JIČÍN NJ 18 48 1 925,52
41-60 Kratochvíl Tomáš  1992 KST NOVÝ JIČÍN NJ 15 49 1 924,45
41-60 Wollný Michal  1993 TTC Bolatice OP 19 62 1 923,14
41-60 Košťál Daniel  2005 SKST Baník Havířov KA 18 56 1 916,05
41-60 Beránek Pavel  2002 TJ Ostrava KST OV 39 120 1 913,92
41-60 Tobola Petr  1972 TTC FRÝDLANT FM 17 53 1 904,28
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41-60 Gembala Jan  1991 SK Slavia Orlová KA 13 47 1 904,25
41-60 Hrabec Michal  1979 TTC FRÝDLANT FM 15 49 1 902,76
41-60 Szwarc Matěj  2001 TJ TŽ Třinec FM 18 59 1 891,01
41-60 Záškodný Marek  1990 SK - Svinov OV 20 65 1 889,29
41-60 Bača Jaroslav ml.  2005 SKST Baník Havířov KA 20 76 1 886,85
41-60 Palát Petr  1992 SK - Svinov OV 14 42 1 881,39
41-60 Ribka Jakub  1988 TJ Sokol Kateřinky OP 19 64 1 880,41
41-60 Kaloč Svatopluk  1953 TTC FRÝDLANT FM 11 36 1 872,21

41-60N Cvečko Daniel  (E) 1962 TTC MG Odra Gas Vratimov OV 9 33 1 951,57
41-60N Bendl Jaroslav  1973 TJ Ostrava KST OV 6 19 1 925,16
41-60N Lapisz Břetislav  1965 TJ Sokol Brušperk FM 4 11 1 921,84
41-60N Bystřičan Josef  1979 TJ Sokol Brušperk FM 9 30 1 906,75
41-60N Číž Rostislav  1977 SKST Baník Havířov KA 9 25 1 892,23
41-60N Brhel Štěpán 2006 SKST Baník Havířov KA 7 16 1 877,90

61-80 Beneš Radek  1996 TJ Sokol Brušperk FM 19 62 1 871,86
61-80 Burdík Vítězslav  1985 TTC Bolatice OP 19 57 1 867,82
61-80 Sargánek David  1996 TTC Siko Orlová KA 21 72 1 864,94
61-80 Solanský Pavel  1973 TTC Ostrava-Poruba OV 15 43 1 864,23
61-80 Heuman Ivan  1980 SK Slavia Orlová KA 19 61 1 863,63
61-80 Sedláček Michael  2003 TTC Ostrava 2016 OV 23 74 1 862,48
61-80 Cabiš Michal  1988 TTC Ostrava-Poruba OV 27 85 1 861,18
61-80 Bezdíček Milan  1966 TTC Siko Orlová KA 20 63 1 857,48
61-80 Štůsek David  1983 TTC MG Odra Gas Vratimov OV 14 44 1 854,68
61-80 Chmela Tibor  1985 TJ Sokol Chvalíkovice OP 12 45 1 853,93
61-80 Pěnkava Pavel  1974 TTC FRÝDLANT FM 12 35 1 852,52
61-80 Wallik Lukáš  1989 KST Slezan Opava OP 21 69 1 852,52
61-80 Harazim Zdeněk  1967 TTC Bolatice OP 17 45 1 848,47
61-80 Lisztwan Jan  2005 TJ Ostrava KST OV 31 99 1 848,19
61-80 Opřálka Roman  1969 SK ST Pstruží FM 20 72 1 842,94
61-80 Unzeitig Daniel  1975 TTC MG Odra Gas Vratimov OV 19 61 1 839,88
61-80 Vincek Martin  2000 KST NOVÝ JIČÍN NJ 19 48 1 837,21
61-80 Vrtal Oldřich  1958 TTC MG Odra Gas Vratimov OV 22 71 1 835,96
61-80 Štůsek Jakub  1988 TTC MG Odra Gas Vratimov OV 12 37 1 828,59
61-80 Chaloupka František  1977 TJ Ostrava KST OV 24 77 1 827,50

81-100 Sikora Ladislav  1962 TTC Siko Orlová KA 17 59 1 827,37
81-100 Jiříček Dalibor  1969 ASK Tatra Kopřivnice NJ 17 61 1 826,36
81-100 Vojtek Lukáš  1986 Orel Paskov FM 13 46 1 820,28
81-100 Macurák Michal  2002 SKST Baník Havířov KA 20 68 1 819,79
81-100 Skalický Jiří  1994 TTC MG Odra Gas Vratimov OV 19 56 1 815,57
81-100 Vlk Radek  1971 SK ST Pstruží FM 20 70 1 812,37
81-100 Krupník Jan  1980 TJ Ostrava KST OV 19 65 1 810,06
81-100 Szotkowski Jan  2003 TJ TŽ Třinec FM 31 88 1 809,99
81-100 Krajčí Josef  1972 TJ Frenštát pod Radhoštěm NJ 20 69 1 809,76
81-100 Moravec Michal  1998 KST Darkovice OP 20 67 1 808,67
81-100 Bolcarovič Ondřej  1992 TJ Sokol Záblatí KA 11 42 1 805,19
81-100 Vícha Radomír  1980 KST Slezan Opava OP 17 49 1 803,50
81-100 Pilch Jakub  1999 TJ TŽ Třinec FM 20 66 1 800,49
81-100 Bajger Jiří  1972 TJ Ostrava KST OV 12 39 1 800,20
81-100 Przybyla Michal  1983 SK - Svinov OV 16 52 1 794,58
81-100 Urbanczyk Jakub  1989 TJ Slavoj Český Těšín KA 20 66 1 793,72
81-100 Fabián Tomáš  1989 Orel Stará Bělá OV 16 64 1 790,40
81-100 Kotek Dominik  1999 TTC FRÝDLANT FM 13 41 1 788,35
81-100 Musiol Kamil  1971 TTC Bolatice OP 17 52 1 788,06
81-100 Berbr Aleš  1976 TJ TTC Vendryně FM 17 52 1 786,87

81-100N Křenek Tomáš  (E) 1994 TJ Ostrava KST OV 12 39 1 823,48
81-100N Vévoda Ondřej  1999 TTC FRÝDLANT FM 3 11 1 801,87
81-100N Bajger Martin  1969 SC Smilovice FM 3 12 1 791,54
101-140 Skulina David  1991 SK - Svinov OV 16 48 1 785,78
101-140 Merta Marek  1992 TTC Ostrava-Poruba OV 18 60 1 783,84
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101-140 Šustek Pavel  1979 TJ ODRY NJ 18 64 1 783,07
101-140 Horut Daniel  1981 SKST Baník Havířov KA 12 41 1 779,95
101-140 Foldyna Radek  1981 SK - Svinov OV 20 60 1 779,31
101-140 Rajnoch Tomáš  1995 KST NOVÝ JIČÍN NJ 18 54 1 779,05
101-140 Kleprlík Kamil  1979 SK Slavia Orlová KA 17 56 1 777,87
101-140 Blatný Jaroslav  1954 SK - Svinov OV 18 57 1 777,62
101-140 Randis Vilém  1977 ASK Tatra Kopřivnice NJ 20 74 1 773,11
101-140 Skácelík František  1965 TTC Siko Orlová KA 17 50 1 772,54
101-140 Uhlář Radim  1972 TTC MG Odra Gas Vratimov OV 20 64 1 769,48
101-140 Rusnáková Markéta  1998 TJ Sokol Ropice FM 21 76 1 764,93
101-140 Mrózek Marian  1992 TJ Sokol Životice OP 9 35 1 764,63
101-140 Střílka Jakub  1991 TJ Sokol Kateřinky OP 17 55 1 764,55
101-140 Schwarz Ota  1995 ASK Tatra Kopřivnice NJ 18 59 1 761,89
101-140 Bereiter Marek  1971 KST Slezan Opava OP 18 53 1 761,78
101-140 Baroš Antonín  2005 SKST Baník Havířov KA 21 57 1 760,36
101-140 Theodor Filip  1999 SK - Svinov OV 24 75 1 759,83
101-140 Horáková Libuše  1976 TTC FRÝDLANT FM 13 44 1 759,13
101-140 Niedoba Roman  1967 TJ Slavoj Český Těšín KA 19 65 1 756,63
101-140 Lorenc Roman  1969 TJ Frenštát pod Radhoštěm NJ 20 59 1 756,58
101-140 Tichavský Filip  2004 TJ Frenštát pod Radhoštěm NJ 24 77 1 753,73
101-140 Laburda František  1985 TTC Bolatice OP 21 74 1 751,67
101-140 Martinák Lukáš  1982 SK - Svinov OV 20 59 1 751,02
101-140 Vojvodík Roman  1998 TJ Frenštát pod Radhoštěm NJ 10 29 1 749,65
101-140 Kliment Miroslav  1985 TJ TŽ Třinec FM 18 49 1 748,94
101-140 Herold Jan  2002 TJ Sokol Brušperk FM 23 80 1 746,71
101-140 Slaný Vojtěch  2005 SKST Baník Havířov KA 19 66 1 745,79
101-140 Hendrych Daniel  1998 TJ ODRY NJ 20 70 1 744,78
101-140 Kašpar Tomáš  1977 TJ Sokol Kateřinky OP 19 56 1 742,62
101-140 Rak Jonáš  2005 TJ Ostrava KST OV 31 117 1 742,42
101-140 Holaň Petr  1969 TJ Sokol Nová Bělá OV 19 67 1 742,13
101-140 Maršálek Patrik  1994 TTC FRÝDLANT FM 31 92 1 738,87
101-140 Válek Filip  2000 TTC MG Odra Gas Vratimov OV 26 76 1 737,38
101-140 Orság Pavel  1981 TJ ODRY NJ 14 44 1 737,13
101-140 Guřan Jiří  1978 TTC MG Odra Gas Vratimov OV 12 38 1 736,88
101-140 Henžel Michal  2002 SK - Svinov OV 29 85 1 733,72
101-140 Drozd Aleš  1984 TJ TTC Vendryně FM 19 56 1 733,64
101-140 Cabák Josef  1949 TTC Siko Orlová KA 14 40 1 732,97
101-140 Mazůrek Matěj  1999 SKST Baník Havířov KA 24 78 1 729,30

101-140N Rucki Sylwester  (E) 1974 TJ Slavoj Český Těšín KA 16 52 1 741,26
101-140N Kružberský Lumír  1970 TJ Sokol Chvalíkovice OP 4 12 1 734,21
141-180 Przybyla Jan  1997 TJ Sokol Ropice FM 45 158 1 728,78
141-180 Merta Tomáš  1966 TJ Sokol Radvanice-Bartovice OV 19 66 1 728,03
141-180 Babinec Zdeněk  1990 SK ST Pstruží FM 17 59 1 726,93
141-180 Vaňous Jiří  1981 TTC FRÝDLANT FM 18 59 1 726,04
141-180 Przeczek Kamil  1980 TJ Sokol Ropice FM 16 54 1 725,73
141-180 Malík David  1998 TJ Sokol Hrabůvka OV 20 71 1 724,56
141-180 Foldyna Lukáš  1976 TJ Sokol Brušperk FM 19 58 1 721,10
141-180 Neuwirth Jaroslav  1974 TJ Sokol Brušperk FM 20 55 1 720,92
141-180 Urbaniec Radim  1972 TJ TŽ Třinec FM 17 57 1 719,20
141-180 Branný Tomáš  2002 TTC Siko Orlová KA 18 57 1 719,13
141-180 Kaliáš Petr  1977 Sokol Staré Město FM 21 82 1 718,42
141-180 Hájko Marian  1964 SK Vřesina LT OV 13 52 1 715,41
141-180 Krček Kamil  1966 TJ Sokol Příbor NJ 12 34 1 715,18
141-180 Rychlík Evžen  1972 TJ Sokol Brušperk FM 12 37 1 712,85
141-180 Kanclíř Přemysl  1983 TJ Sokol Kateřinky OP 16 63 1 708,67
141-180 Hudeczek Roman  1977 TJ Sokol Brušperk FM 18 57 1 708,63
141-180 Rinka Alfred  1959 TJ Sokol Radvanice-Bartovice OV 15 59 1 706,64
141-180 Pavliska Martin  1968 ST Kozlovice FM 20 68 1 702,46
141-180 Šigut Tomáš  1977 TJ Sokol  Metylovice FM 20 68 1 701,92
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141-180 Somrová Gabriela  1981 SK Frýdlant nad Ostravicí FM 16 64 1 701,53
141-180 Kindl Tomáš  2003 TJ Ostrava KST OV 24 92 1 701,12
141-180 Kment Tomáš  2006 SKST Baník Havířov KA 15 49 1 698,22
141-180 Solanský Petr  1973 TTC Ostrava-Poruba OV 10 32 1 697,98
141-180 Přibyl Jan  2000 SSK Komorní Lhotka FM 21 65 1 696,30
141-180 Volný Marek  1967 TJ Sokol Ropice FM 18 57 1 695,24
141-180 Dzida Martin  2001 KST Slezan Opava OP 31 102 1 694,81
141-180 Zeman Karel  1983 VSK VŠB-TU Ostrava OV 19 67 1 693,65
141-180 Zajíc Josef  1953 SK ST Pstruží FM 19 62 1 693,48
141-180 Poloch Roman  1977 Orel Paskov FM 10 34 1 691,93
141-180 Skácelík Richard  1968 TJ Slavoj Český Těšín KA 19 57 1 691,52
141-180 Bednář Otakar  1962 TJ Slovan Karviná-Lázně Darkov KA 18 69 1 691,21
141-180 Trabura Lubomír  1983 KST NOVÝ JIČÍN NJ 10 34 1 690,80
141-180 Kroupa Aleš  1965 SSK Komorní Lhotka FM 19 58 1 690,72
141-180 Kolář Martin  1973 TTC Ostrava-Poruba OV 11 34 1 690,58
141-180 Kantor Julius ml.  1970 TJ Frenštát pod Radhoštěm NJ 21 72 1 689,54
141-180 Filípek Ondřej  1987 TJ Sokol Hrabůvka OV 14 45 1 689,32
141-180 Roleder Ondřej  1988 TJ Sokol Kateřinky OP 16 45 1 687,97
141-180 Trávníček Jakub  1994 KLUBsten KArviná KA 18 65 1 687,63
141-180 Horná Petra  1986 TTC Ostrava-Poruba OV 18 61 1 685,91
141-180 Šimonovský Pavel  1955 TJ Slezan Frýdek-Místek FM 17 52 1 684,99

141-180N Korbel Karol  (E) 1948 TTC Ostrava 2016 OV 19 71 1 708,26
141-180N Palkovská Ivana  1980 TTC Frýdek-Místek FM 4 16 1 696,89
181-220 Balušek Zdeněk  1947 TJ Sokol Nová Bělá OV 19 67 1 684,41
181-220 Kocián Petr  1971 TJ Sokol Brušperk FM 17 52 1 684,29
181-220 Zářický Petr  1978 SK Slavia Orlová KA 16 46 1 683,93
181-220 Holemý Josef  1970 TJ ODRY NJ 17 58 1 683,79
181-220 Kupec Rostislav  1997 SK Slavia Orlová KA 13 47 1 683,79
181-220 Koloničný Petr  1975 TJ Sokol Brušperk FM 16 47 1 683,64
181-220 Pařil Ondřej  2003 ASK Tatra Kopřivnice NJ 44 147 1 682,38
181-220 Swaczyna Radek  1988 SK Slavia Orlová KA 11 39 1 681,04
181-220 Branny Daniel  1981 SSK Komorní Lhotka FM 20 64 1 680,27
181-220 Plesník Lukáš  1970 TJ Sokol Palkovice FM 19 70 1 677,86
181-220 Perutka Radomír  1975 TJ Sokol Záblatí KA 20 72 1 676,10
181-220 Havrlant Jaromír  1967 KST NOVÝ JIČÍN NJ 19 65 1 674,24
181-220 Čížek Aleš  1986 KLUBsten KArviná KA 19 68 1 673,57
181-220 Pecha Pavel  1997 SSVČ Don Bosco OV 18 71 1 673,29
181-220 Pajak Wojciech  1970 TJ Sokol Brušperk FM 20 65 1 672,30
181-220 Chudík Jiří  1951 TJ Sokol Ropice FM 15 46 1 671,33
181-220 Lulek Tomáš  1961 TTC MG Odra Gas Vratimov OV 12 42 1 668,18
181-220 Libscher Petr  1968 TTC Hať OP 18 59 1 667,53
181-220 Zbořil Petr  1984 TJ Sokol Klimkovice OV 16 64 1 667,28
181-220 Chlad Petr  1996 TJ Sokol Hrabůvka OV 23 74 1 666,21
181-220 Lasota Laurent  2001 TJ TŽ Třinec FM 35 106 1 665,71
181-220 Frejvolt Lukáš  2000 TJ Sokol Záblatí KA 14 47 1 664,93
181-220 Berbr Marek  1976 TJ TTC Vendryně FM 18 49 1 662,82
181-220 Smetka Pavel  1961 TTC Hať OP 12 36 1 660,81
181-220 Jašek Milan  1955 SK - Svinov OV 10 29 1 658,97
181-220 Dostál Radim  1965 Orel Stará Bělá OV 17 67 1 658,23
181-220 Jurga Filip ml.  1997 TJ TŽ Třinec FM 18 49 1 657,28
181-220 Mohyla Petr  1992 ST Kozlovice FM 20 63 1 655,54
181-220 Valenta Daniel  1966 Orel Paskov FM 19 55 1 654,16
181-220 Hejl Petr ml.  1980 TJ Sokol Horní Lhota OV 18 67 1 654,08
181-220 Vůjtek Ivo  1964 TTC Hať OP 20 65 1 653,60
181-220 Bezecný Petr  1956 TJ Sokol  Metylovice FM 20 69 1 651,41
181-220 Glos Tomáš  1996 TJ Spartak Jablunkov FM 19 71 1 649,86
181-220 Hrachovec Jakub  2003 TJ ODRY NJ 29 98 1 648,89
181-220 Slavík Lukáš  2004 TJ Ostrava KST OV 26 97 1 648,29
181-220 Mikula Jiří  1993 TJ Sokol Bobrovníky OP 15 60 1 646,87
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181-220 Schwan Jaroslav  1952 KST Slezan Opava OP 12 47 1 646,38
181-220 Kozelský Martin  1998 TJ Sokol Kateřinky OP 17 66 1 643,76
181-220 Urbanczyk Tomáš  1991 TJ Sokol Bohumín KA 11 43 1 642,90
181-220 Synek Petr  1975 TJ Sokol Děhylov OP 18 71 1 642,74

181-220N Cieslar Marcin  (E) 1986 TJ TTC Vendryně FM 10 27 1 679,65
181-220N Mrózek Marek  1995 TJ Sokol Životice OP 6 23 1 676,59
181-220N Mitrenga Josef  1986 TJ TŽ Třinec FM 9 30 1 672,80
181-220N Ivánek Svatomír  1958 SK ST Pstruží FM 8 25 1 671,61
181-220N Langer Milan  1975 TJ Spartak Bílovec NJ 7 25 1 667,07
181-220N Javůrek Martin  1970 SK - Svinov OV 5 18 1 664,00
181-220N Buchta Andrzej  (E) 1960 TJ Slavoj Český Těšín KA 21 77 1 660,15
181-220N Kuře Jiří  1962 TJ Sokol Kateřinky OP 3 12 1 642,81
181-220N Merenda Ladislav  1968 ASK Tatra Kopřivnice NJ 5 16 1 642,66
221-260 Hrstka Pavel  1962 TJ Sokol Radvanice-Bartovice OV 20 72 1 641,83
221-260 Kupec Ladislav  1998 SK Slavia Orlová KA 19 59 1 641,46
221-260 Glos Michal  1999 TJ Spartak Jablunkov FM 17 59 1 639,26
221-260 Pustka Matouš  2001 ST Kozlovice FM 20 73 1 637,45
221-260 Jarkovský Tomáš  1994 SK Slavia Orlová KA 10 34 1 636,16
221-260 Hendrych Vojtěch  2003 TJ ODRY NJ 18 54 1 635,39
221-260 Segetová Patricie  2004 TJ Sokol Děhylov OP 12 46 1 635,22
221-260 Kopecký Stanislav st.  1972 KST NOVÝ JIČÍN NJ 14 56 1 635,17
221-260 Danko Petr  1966 TTC Ostrava-Poruba OV 12 37 1 633,80
221-260 Gajdičiar Ondřej  1987 TJ ODRY NJ 16 49 1 631,57
221-260 Siuda Tomáš  1984 TJ Slavoj Český Těšín KA 14 42 1 631,33
221-260 Musil Milan  1960 TTC Siko Orlová KA 18 51 1 629,67
221-260 Chovanec Pavel  1970 SK - Svinov OV 39 134 1 628,42
221-260 Novák Michal  2000 Orel Paskov FM 38 129 1 627,55
221-260 Popelář Radim  1967 SK ST Pstruží FM 18 56 1 627,41
221-260 Kubala Svatopluk  1951 TJ Sokol Bohumín KA 14 53 1 626,69
221-260 Nezhoda Jiří  1979 TJ Janovice FM 15 59 1 625,49
221-260 Vitásek Daniel  2006 TTC Bolatice OP 35 130 1 625,00
221-260 Gelnar Zbyněk  1963 TJ Slezan Frýdek-Místek FM 20 60 1 622,99
221-260 Adamčík Jiří  1997 TJ Sokol Horní Lhota OV 13 51 1 621,22
221-260 Stillner David  1972 TJ Sokol Slatina NJ 18 72 1 620,83
221-260 Bajtek Pavel  1964 TJ Slovan Karviná-Lázně Darkov KA 18 71 1 620,19
221-260 Návrat Lubomír  1953 SSK Komorní Lhotka FM 18 61 1 619,72
221-260 Machander Dalimil  1971 SSK Komorní Lhotka FM 14 44 1 619,41
221-260 Borunský Pavel  1964 TJ Sokol Kateřinky OP 16 63 1 619,23
221-260 Dzida Lukáš  2006 TJ Ostrava KST OV 16 56 1 618,85
221-260 Neuwirth Jaroslav ml.  2002 TJ Sokol Brušperk FM 15 48 1 617,95
221-260 Cigánek Tomáš  1979 TTC Ostrava 2016 OV 14 56 1 617,66
221-260 Tobola Jiří  1981 TJ Sokol Skalice FM 20 64 1 616,48
221-260 Plaček Tomáš  1966 TTC Hať OP 18 56 1 616,38
221-260 Neubauer Valdemar  1968 SK ST Pstruží FM 21 69 1 615,98
221-260 Pařenica Vladimír  1963 TTC Ostrava-Poruba OV 12 37 1 613,54
221-260 Turay Tomáš  1967 SK - Svinov OV 21 80 1 610,74
221-260 Barša Michal  1980 TJ ODRY NJ 15 46 1 610,07
221-260 Balvar Adam  1975 SKST Baník Havířov KA 9 36 1 609,18
221-260 Bača Jaroslav  1972 TJ ODRY NJ 10 40 1 604,85
221-260 Benesz Radomír  1977 TJ Sokol Ropice FM 22 64 1 603,93
221-260 Mohyla Jan  1994 ST Kozlovice FM 19 60 1 603,84
221-260 Krmaschková Gabriela  1971 SC Smilovice FM 17 67 1 602,10
221-260 Kroupa Pavel  1992 SSK Komorní Lhotka FM 21 63 1 601,95

221-260N Galuszka Weronika  (E) 1992 SSK Komorní Lhotka FM 33 98 1 641,68
221-260N Szczurek Milan  1968 TTC Ostrava 2016 OV 8 25 1 641,11
221-260N Kern Lukáš  1979 TJ Sokol Krmelín FM 9 34 1 639,46
221-260N Gasman Zdeněk  1962 TJ Sokol Vávrovice OP 5 20 1 632,52
221-260N Kelecseny Michal  1984 TJ Sokol  Metylovice FM 9 29 1 630,50
221-260N Kratochvíl Roman  1954 KST NOVÝ JIČÍN NJ 7 16 1 627,92
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221-260N Bezděčíková Lenka  1978 SK - Svinov OV 1 4 1 622,06
221-260N Kuběna Aleš  1978 TJ Sokol  Metylovice FM 4 13 1 617,31
221-260N Topić Jan  1976 TJ Janovice FM 4 16 1 605,37
221-260N Bongilaj Tomáš  1992 SSVČ Don Bosco OV 4 15 1 604,43
221-260N Joung Sunghun  (W) 1975 TJ Baník Petr Bezruč OV 14 56 1 604,11
261-300 Ogrocki Tomáš  1993 TJ Sokol Ropice FM 23 66 1 601,75
261-300 Poruba Jiří  1967 TJ Sokol Příbor NJ 18 52 1 600,87
261-300 Olbricht Petr  1978 TTC MG Odra Gas Vratimov OV 20 67 1 600,58
261-300 Chvostek Jakub  1974 TJ Slezan Frýdek-Místek FM 19 57 1 600,34
261-300 Koval Jakub  1984 TJ Sokol Brušperk FM 15 41 1 599,94
261-300 Niedoba Vilém  1963 TJ Spartak Jablunkov FM 21 67 1 598,95
261-300 Pustka Mikuláš  1994 ST Kozlovice FM 22 79 1 598,80
261-300 Macháček Pavel  1960 TJ MSV Studénka NJ 15 59 1 597,22
261-300 Maier Zbyněk  1989 TTC Bolatice OP 22 79 1 597,00
261-300 Velička Lukáš  1995 TJ Sokol Příbor NJ 14 41 1 596,55
261-300 Debald Pavel  1964 TJ Sokol Radvanice-Bartovice OV 12 44 1 596,04
261-300 Pastrňák Jan  1966 TJ Sokol Radvanice-Bartovice OV 17 57 1 595,27
261-300 Koblovská Dominika  1998 TJ Sokol Děhylov OP 16 61 1 594,98
261-300 Zajac Radek  1976 SK Vřesina LT OV 16 64 1 593,92
261-300 Chvojka Peter  1983 VSK VŠB-TU Ostrava OV 12 42 1 592,32
261-300 Škerko Milan  1974 SK Slavia Orlová KA 17 54 1 592,03
261-300 Růža Jiří ml.  1981 TJ Baník Petr Bezruč OV 18 72 1 591,81
261-300 Adamczyk Martin  1972 TTC Bystřice FM 20 80 1 590,04
261-300 Novák Lukáš  1999 TTC FRÝDLANT FM 31 107 1 589,93
261-300 Sionkala Eduard  1952 TTC Siko Orlová KA 18 47 1 589,36
261-300 Němčík Pavel  1976 Orel Paskov FM 21 74 1 589,21
261-300 Oborný Dominik  1999 SK - Svinov OV 20 72 1 588,40
261-300 Kus Ondřej  2000 SK - Svinov OV 31 103 1 587,01
261-300 Hýl Jakub  2006 TJ Ostrava KST OV 25 76 1 586,87
261-300 Matuš Jiří  1976 CSVČ sv. Jana Boska v Havířově KA 14 53 1 586,13
261-300 Kletenský Lubomír  1993 TJ Fulnek, z.s. NJ 11 42 1 585,87
261-300 Muroň Richard  1990 TJ Sokol Chvalíkovice OP 13 50 1 585,77
261-300 Pupák David  1992 TJ MSV Studénka NJ 16 62 1 583,26
261-300 Prášilík Petr  1968 KST Oldřišov OP 17 68 1 582,85
261-300 Chovancová Marie  2002 SK - Svinov OV 16 58 1 580,48
261-300 Benek Vlastimil  1976 SK Návsí - Milíkov FM 20 70 1 579,12
261-300 Sikora Robert  2000 TTC Siko Orlová KA 11 32 1 579,08
261-300 Reška Vladislav ml.  1994 VSK VŠB-TU Ostrava OV 17 56 1 575,78
261-300 Chobot Pavel  1982 TJ Sokol Radvanice-Bartovice OV 18 69 1 575,26
261-300 Lachowicz Jiří  1957 TJ TŽ Třinec FM 33 121 1 575,21
261-300 Zapletal František  1987 SK - Svinov OV 17 66 1 574,76
261-300 Mezera Ondřej  2002 TJ Frenštát pod Radhoštěm NJ 37 126 1 574,24
261-300 Lupinski Milan  1967 TJ Slavoj Český Těšín KA 18 59 1 574,17
261-300 Michna Petr  1975 Orel Paskov FM 18 59 1 573,45
261-300 Strak Martin  1978 TTC Bolatice OP 22 82 1 573,27

261-300N Makara Nico  2000 TJ TŽ Třinec FM 5 15 1 599,02
261-300N Šrubař Pavel  1974 TJ Janovice FM 6 23 1 593,80
261-300N Dudys Dominik  2001 TJ TTC Vendryně FM 5 20 1 590,59
261-300N Ribka Filip  1995 TJ Sokol Kateřinky OP 7 27 1 584,91
261-300N Vicher Roman  1976 TJ Sokol Radvanice-Bartovice OV 5 20 1 579,12
261-300N Taichman Ivo  1960 Orel Paskov FM 8 21 1 578,82
261-300N Kantor Tomáš  1973 KST Dolní Lomná FM 9 30 1 574,02
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žebříček Hráč Nar. Oddíl Okr. Utkání Zápasy Elo(stabil)
1 Tomanová Tamara 1994 TJ Ostrava KST OV 15 40 1 974,00
2 Mikulcová Kristýna  1992 CDU SPORT-ST OSTRAVA OV 18 47 1 936,89
3 Štefcová Kristýna  1996 SKST Baník Havířov KA 18 45 1 929,72
4 Šlehobrová Simona  1994 CDU SPORT-ST OSTRAVA OV 13 30 1 886,38
5 Štěpánová Gabriela  2001 SKST Baník Havířov KA 14 37 1 852,13
6 Kapounová Barbora  1997 CDU SPORT-ST OSTRAVA OV 12 21 1 843,92
7 Vybíralová Monika  1986 TJ Ostrava KST OV 16 38 1 825,17

7N Labošová Ema  (E) 2001 TJ Ostrava KST OV 14 38 1 810,13
8 Vašendová Jana  2003 TJ Ostrava KST OV 16 39 1 795,33
9 Hrabicová Klára  2003 SKST Baník Havířov KA 16 42 1 787,22

10 Rusnáková Markéta  1998 TJ Sokol Ropice FM 21 76 1 764,93
11 Horáková Libuše  1976 TTC FRÝDLANT FM 13 44 1 759,13

11N Vakhliayeva Katsiaruna  (E) 2000 TJ Ostrava KST OV 6 15 1 752,00
12 Hanáková Nela  2004 SKST Baník Havířov KA 22 61 1 714,51
13 Somrová Gabriela  1981 SK Frýdlant nad Ostravicí FM 16 64 1 701,53
14 Palkovská Ivana  1980 TTC Frýdek-Místek FM 20 61 1 696,89
15 Horná Petra  1986 TTC Ostrava-Poruba OV 22 73 1 685,91

15N Galuszka Weronika  (E) 1992 SSK Komorní Lhotka FM 41 120 1 641,68
16 Segetová Patricie  2004 TJ Sokol Děhylov OP 24 82 1 635,22
17 Bezděčíková Lenka  1978 SK - Svinov OV 16 49 1 622,06
18 Krmaschková Gabriela  1971 SC Smilovice FM 17 67 1 602,10
19 Koblovská Dominika  1998 TJ Sokol Děhylov OP 31 105 1 594,98
20 Březinová Barbora  2004 TJ Ostrava KST OV 15 44 1 583,81

21-40 Chovancová Marie  2002 SK - Svinov OV 30 97 1 580,48
21-40 Fojtíková Jana  1964 SKST Baník Havířov KA 11 37 1 561,45
21-40 Hranická Jana  1971 TJ Sokol Výškovice OV 28 102 1 556,06
21-40 Literáková Taťána  1977 TJ Sokol Ropice FM 30 91 1 532,35
21-40 Bajgerová Kristýna  2003 TJ Ostrava KST OV 31 115 1 525,70
21-40 Žáčiková Petra  1975 SK Frýdlant nad Ostravicí FM 17 68 1 524,03
21-40 Ščibraniová Magdaléna  2007 SKST Baník Havířov KA 21 67 1 508,09
21-40 Synková Kristýna  1998 TJ Sokol Děhylov OP 33 119 1 494,33
21-40 Eschnerová Ivana  1971 SC Smilovice FM 17 67 1 493,29
21-40 Klišová Alena  1956 TJ Slezan Frýdek-Místek FM 19 72 1 477,58
21-40 Straková Bára  2005 TJ Sokol Děhylov OP 20 73 1 472,07
21-40 Soušková Silvie  1975 Orel jednota Veřovice NJ 19 65 1 443,84
21-40 Grimmerová Diana  2004 SKST Baník Havířov KA 14 41 1 432,27
21-40 Uvírová Nela  2000 TJ Sokol Děhylov OP 14 47 1 421,08
21-40 Bódiová Milena  1974 TJ Sokol Krásné Pole OV 20 77 1 407,69
21-40 Veličková Petra  1991 SK ST Pstruží FM 16 60 1 391,57
21-40 Synková Markéta  2001 TJ Sokol Děhylov OP 24 84 1 367,80
21-40 Pociskova Alena  1958 TJ Sokol Rychvald KA 8 32 1 277,92
21-40 Stramová Eliška  2007 SK Frýdlant nad Ostravicí FM 22 77 1 242,74
21-40 Hermanová Jana  1951 TJ Sokol Kateřinky OP 15 60 1 215,09

21-40N Ščibrániová Jana  1971 KST NOVÝ JIČÍN, z.s. NJ 6 18 1 448,53
21-40N Jurdzinová Petra  1996 TJ Sokol Děhylov OP 7 23 1 427,54
21-40N Kurajská Tereza  2001 SK Frýdlant nad Ostravicí FM 4 15 1 409,87
21-40N Járová Dana  1958 TJ Slezan Frýdek-Místek FM 7 18 1 370,70
21-40N Václavíková Anežka  1996 TJ B.Š. Mar. Hory OV 8 31 1 369,63
21-40N Víchová Martina  1991 TJ Sparta Bílovec NJ 5 17 1 336,85
21-40N Antlová Vanesa  1997 CSVČ sv. Jana Boska v Havířově KA 5 17 1 254,14
21-40N Vavřinová Petra  2004 TJ Ostrava KST OV 8 32 1 233,01
41-50 Prefetová Lucie  1994 TJ Sokol Bohumín KA 22 82 1 180,96
41-50 Havrlantová Klára  2007 TJ Ostrava KST OV 19 76 1 176,60
41-50 Mezerová Andrea  1973 TJ Frenštát pod Radhoštěm NJ 44 159 1 171,13
41-50 Táborská Eliška  2004 TJ Sokol Záblatí KA 17 66 1 145,96
41-50 Bittalová Kateřina  1981 TJ Sokol Hrabůvka OV 15 58 1 129,18
41-50 Ponczová Adéla  2004 TJ Beskyd Líštná FM 25 98 1 116,60
41-50 Florková Adela  2001 TTC Siko Orlová KA 10 36 1 078,00
41-50 Kalvarová Magdaléna  2005 KST Darkovice OP 16 64 1 016,25
41-50 Chovancová Markéta  1971 TJ Sokol Krásné Pole OV 14 56 1 009,82
41-50 Zvrtková Magdaléna  2002 SK Návsí - Milíkov FM 18 61 982,31

41-50N Zavřelová Miroslava  1951 TJ Sokol Hrabůvka OV 8 32 1 156,56
41-50N Plačková Gabriela  1997 TTC Hať OP 8 30 1 146,93
41-50N Dvořáková Gábina  2006 CDU SPORT-ST OSTRAVA OV 8 24 1 130,31
41-50N Gavendová Aneta  2006 CDU SPORT-ST OSTRAVA OV 7 21 1 108,00
41-50N Hrabcová Anna  2001 SK ST Pstruží FM 4 16 1 065,71
41-50N Miksteinová Lucie  1978 TJ Sokol Vávrovice OP 5 19 1 060,05
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Okr. ODDÍL příjmení, jméno žebříček průměr
FM KST Dolní Lomná Kantor Tomáš  261-300N 300,5

Orel Paskov Vojtek Lukáš  81-100 90,5
Poloch Roman  141-180 160,5
Valenta Daniel  181-220 200,5
Novák Michal  221-260 240,5
Michna Petr  261-300 280,5
Němčík Pavel  261-300 280,5
Taichman Ivo  261-300N 300,5

SC Smilovice Bajger Martin  81-100N 100,5
Krmaschková Gabriela  221-260 240,5

SK Frýdlant nad Ostravicí Somrová Gabriela  141-180 160,5
SK Návsí - Milíkov Benek Vlastimil  261-300 280,5
SK ST Pstruží Opřálka Roman  61-80 80,5

Vlk Radek  81-100 90,5
Babinec Zdeněk  141-180 160,5
Zajíc Josef  141-180 160,5
Ivánek Svatomír  181-220N 220,5
Popelář Radim  221-260 240,5
Neubauer Valdemar  221-260 240,5

Sokol Staré Město Kaliáš Petr  141-180 160,5
SSK Komorní Lhotka Kroupa Aleš  141-180 160,5

Přibyl Jan  141-180 160,5
Branny Daniel  181-220 200,5
Kroupa Pavel  221-260 240,5
Návrat Lubomír  221-260 240,5
Machander Dalimil  221-260 240,5
Galuszka Weronika  (E) 221-260N 260,5

ST Kozlovice Pavliska Martin  141-180 160,5
Mohyla Petr  181-220 200,5
Mohyla Jan  221-260 240,5
Pustka Matouš  221-260 240,5
Pustka Mikuláš  261-300 280,5

TJ Janovice Nezhoda Jiří  221-260 240,5
Topić Jan  221-260N 260,5
Šrubař Pavel  261-300N 300,5

TJ Slezan Frýdek-Místek Šimonovský Pavel  141-180 160,5
Gelnar Zbyněk  221-260 240,5
Chvostek Jakub  261-300 280,5

TJ Sokol  Metylovice Šigut Tomáš  141-180 160,5
Bezecný Petr  181-220 200,5
Kelecseny Michal  221-260N 260,5
Kuběna Aleš  221-260N 260,5

TJ Sokol Brušperk Bystřičan Josef  41-60N 60,5
Lapisz Břetislav  41-60N 60,5
Beneš Radek  61-80 80,5
Herold Jan  101-140 120,5
Foldyna Lukáš  141-180 160,5
Rychlík Evžen  141-180 160,5
Hudeczek Roman  141-180 160,5
Neuwirth Jaroslav  141-180 160,5
Koloničný Petr  181-220 200,5
Kocián Petr  181-220 200,5
Pajak Wojciech  181-220 200,5
Neuwirth Jaroslav ml.  221-260 240,5
Koval Jakub  261-300 280,5
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FM TJ Sokol Krmelín Kern Lukáš  221-260N 260,5
TJ Sokol Palkovice Plesník Lukáš  181-220 200,5
TJ Sokol Ropice Rusnáková Markéta  101-140 120,5

Przeczek Kamil  141-180 160,5
Przybyla Jan  141-180 160,5
Volný Marek  141-180 160,5
Chudík Jiří  181-220 200,5
Benesz Radomír  221-260 240,5
Ogrocki Tomáš  261-300 280,5

TJ Sokol Skalice Tobola Jiří  221-260 240,5
TJ Spartak Jablunkov Glos Tomáš  181-220 200,5

Glos Michal  221-260 240,5
Niedoba Vilém  261-300 280,5

TJ TTC Vendryně Berbr Aleš  81-100 90,5
Drozd Aleš  101-140 120,5
Berbr Marek  181-220 200,5
Cieslar Marcin  (E) 181-220N 220,5
Dudys Dominik  261-300N 300,5

TJ TŽ Třinec Martynek Krzysztof  41-60 50,5
Szwarc Matěj  41-60 50,5
Pilch Jakub  81-100 90,5
Szotkowski Jan  81-100 90,5
Kliment Miroslav  101-140 120,5
Urbaniec Radim  141-180 160,5
Jurga Filip ml.  181-220 200,5
Lasota Laurent  181-220 200,5
Mitrenga Josef  181-220N 220,5
Lachowicz Jiří  261-300 280,5
Makara Nico  261-300N 300,5

TTC Bystřice Adamczyk Martin  261-300 280,5
TTC Frýdek-Místek Palkovská Ivana  141-180N 180,5
TTC FRÝDLANT Maršálek Vladimír  21-40 30,5

Kaloč Svatopluk  41-60 50,5
Hrabec Michal  41-60 50,5
Tobola Petr  41-60 50,5
Pěnkava Pavel  61-80 80,5
Kotek Dominik  81-100 90,5
Vévoda Ondřej  81-100N 100,5
Horáková Libuše  101-140 120,5
Maršálek Patrik  101-140 120,5
Vaňous Jiří  141-180 160,5
Novák Lukáš  261-300 280,5
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Součet z pořadí
Okr. Oddíl Hráč žebříček Celkem

FM SC Smilovice Krmaschková Gabriela  18 18
Eschnerová Ivana  21-40 30,5

SK Frýdlant nad Ostravicí Somrová Gabriela  13 13
Stramová Eliška  21-40 30,5
Žáčiková Petra  21-40 30,5
Kurajská Tereza  21-40N 40,5

SK Návsí - Milíkov Zvrtková Magdaléna  41-50 45,5
SK ST Pstruží Veličková Petra  21-40 30,5

Hrabcová Anna  41-50N 50,5
SSK Komorní Lhotka Galuszka Weronika  (E) 15N 15,5
TJ Beskyd Líštná Ponczová Adéla  41-50 45,5
TJ Slezan Frýdek-Místek Klišová Alena  21-40 30,5

Járová Dana  21-40N 40,5
TJ Sokol Ropice Rusnáková Markéta  10 10

Literáková Taťána  21-40 30,5
TTC Frýdek-Místek Palkovská Ivana  14 14
TTC FRÝDLANT Horáková Libuše  11 11



KA - MUŽI 2019/2020 ODDÍLOVÝ ŽEBŘÍČEK MSSST 20. června 2020

Okr. ODDÍL Příjmení, jméno žebříček průměr
KA CSVČ sv. Jana Boska v Havířově Matuš Jiří  261-300 280,5

KLUBsten KArviná Trávníček Jakub  141-180 160,5
Čížek Aleš  181-220 200,5

SK Slavia Orlová Gembala Jan  41-60 50,5
Heuman Ivan  61-80 80,5
Kleprlík Kamil  101-140 120,5
Kupec Rostislav  181-220 200,5
Zářický Petr  181-220 200,5
Swaczyna Radek  181-220 200,5
Kupec Ladislav  221-260 240,5
Jarkovský Tomáš  221-260 240,5
Škerko Milan  261-300 280,5

SKST Baník Havířov David Petr  2 2
Bajger Ondřej  3 3
Čihák Marek  9 9
Karabec Ivan  10 10
Valenta Jan  11,5 11,5
Bako Radim  13 13
Harenčák Jakub  21-40 30,5
Gráf Jiří  21-40 30,5
Mikolašík Michal  21-40 30,5
Rusnák Aleš  21-40 30,5
Mynář Vojtěch  21-40 30,5
Lokaj Roman  21-40N 40,5
Niezgoda Rostislav  21-40N 40,5
Košťál Daniel  41-60 50,5
Bača Jaroslav ml.  41-60 50,5
Brhel Štěpán 41-60N 60,5
Číž Rostislav  41-60N 60,5
Macurák Michal  81-100 90,5
Horut Daniel  101-140 120,5
Slaný Vojtěch  101-140 120,5
Baroš Antonín  101-140 120,5
Mazůrek Matěj  101-140 120,5
Kment Tomáš  141-180 160,5
Balvar Adam  221-260 240,5

TJ Slavoj Český Těšín Urbanczyk Jakub  81-100 90,5
Niedoba Roman  101-140 120,5
Rucki Sylwester  (E) 101-140N 140,5
Skácelík Richard  141-180 160,5
Buchta Andrzej  (E) 181-220N 220,5
Siuda Tomáš  221-260 240,5
Lupinski Milan  261-300 280,5

TJ Slovan Karviná-Lázně Darkov Bednář Otakar  141-180 160,5
Bajtek Pavel  221-260 240,5

TJ Sokol Bohumín Urbanczyk Tomáš  181-220 200,5
Kubala Svatopluk  221-260 240,5

TJ Sokol Záblatí Bolcarovič Ondřej  81-100 90,5
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KA TJ Sokol Záblatí Frejvolt Lukáš  181-220 200,5
Perutka Radomír  181-220 200,5

TTC Siko Orlová Novotný Jiří  21-40 30,5
Wawrosz Pavel  21-40 30,5
Sikora Filip  21-40 30,5
Revay Radomír  21-40 30,5
Pisarczyk Tomek  (E) 21-40N 40,5
Wasilewski Damian  (E) 21-40N 40,5
Sargánek David  61-80 80,5
Bezdíček Milan  61-80 80,5
Sikora Ladislav  81-100 90,5
Cabák Josef  101-140 120,5
Skácelík František  101-140 120,5
Branný Tomáš  141-180 160,5
Musil Milan  221-260 240,5
Sikora Robert  261-300 280,5
Sionkala Eduard  261-300 280,5



NJ - MUŽI 2019/2020 ODDÍLOVY ŽEBŘÍČEK MSSST 20. června 2020

Okr. ODDÍL příjmení, jméno žebříček průměr
NJ ASK Tatra Kopřivnice Jiříček Dalibor  81-100 90,5

Schwarz Ota  101-140 120,5
Randis Vilém  101-140 120,5
Pařil Ondřej  181-220 200,5
Merenda Ladislav  181-220N 220,5

KST NOVÝ JIČÍN Hanák Martin  5 5
Lapčík Ondřej 14 14
Javůrek Jiří  18 18
Pavlík Tibor  20 20
Kowal René  21-40 30,5
Kratochvíl Michal  21-40 30,5
Kratochvíl Tomáš  41-60 50,5
Polášek Radovan  41-60 50,5
Masnica Michal  41-60 50,5
Vincek Martin  61-80 80,5
Rajnoch Tomáš  101-140 120,5
Trabura Lubomír  141-180 160,5
Havrlant Jaromír  181-220 200,5
Kopecký Stanislav st.  221-260 240,5
Kratochvíl Roman  221-260N 260,5

TJ Frenštát pod Radhoštěm Krajčí Josef  81-100 90,5
Lorenc Roman  101-140 120,5
Tichavský Filip  101-140 120,5
Vojvodík Roman  101-140 120,5
Kantor Julius ml.  141-180 160,5
Mezera Ondřej  261-300 280,5

TJ Fulnek, z.s. Kletenský Lubomír  261-300 280,5
TJ MSV Studénka Macháček Pavel  261-300 280,5

Pupák David  261-300 280,5
TJ ODRY Hendrych Daniel  101-140 120,5

Orság Pavel  101-140 120,5
Šustek Pavel  101-140 120,5
Holemý Josef  181-220 200,5
Hrachovec Jakub  181-220 200,5
Hendrych Vojtěch  221-260 240,5
Bača Jaroslav  221-260 240,5
Barša Michal  221-260 240,5
Gajdičiar Ondřej  221-260 240,5

TJ Sokol Příbor Krček Kamil  141-180 160,5
Poruba Jiří  261-300 280,5
Velička Lukáš  261-300 280,5

TJ Sokol Slatina Stillner David  221-260 240,5
TJ Spartak Bílovec Langer Milan  181-220N 220,5



KA, NJ - ŽENY 2019/2020 ODDÍLOVÝ ŽEBŘÍČEK MSSST 20. června 2020

Součet z pořadí
Okr. Oddíl Hráč žebříček Celkem

KA CSVČ sv. Jana Boska v Havířově Antlová Vanesa  21-40N 40,5
SKST Baník Havířov Štefcová Kristýna  3 3

Štěpánová Gabriela  5 5
Hrabicová Klára  9 9
Hanáková Nela  12 12
Ščibraniová Magdaléna  21-40 30,5
Grimmerová Diana  21-40 30,5
Fojtíková Jana  21-40 30,5

TJ Sokol Bohumín Prefetová Lucie  41-50 45,5
TJ Sokol Rychvald Pociskova Alena  21-40 30,5
TJ Sokol Záblatí Táborská Eliška  41-50 45,5
TTC Siko Orlová Florková Adela  41-50 45,5

NJ KST NOVÝ JIČÍN, z.s. Ščibrániová Jana  21-40N 40,5
Orel jednota Veřovice Soušková Silvie  21-40 30,5
TJ Frenštát pod Radhoštěm Mezerová Andrea  41-50 45,5
TJ Sparta Bílovec Víchová Martina  21-40N 40,5
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Okr. ODDÍL Příjmení, jméno žebříček průměr
OP KST Darkovice Moravec Michal  81-100 90,5

KST Oldřišov Prášilík Petr  261-300 280,5
KST Slezan Opava Knybel Kamil  17 17

Dzida Jan  21-40 30,5
Tomica Daniel  21-40 30,5
Kudela Petr  41-60 50,5
Vitásek Adam  41-60 50,5
Wallik Lukáš  61-80 80,5
Vícha Radomír  81-100 90,5
Bereiter Marek  101-140 120,5
Dzida Martin  141-180 160,5
Schwan Jaroslav  181-220 200,5

TJ Sokol Bobrovníky Mikula Jiří  181-220 200,5
TJ Sokol Děhylov Synek Petr  181-220 200,5

Segetová Patricie  221-260 240,5
Koblovská Dominika  261-300 280,5

TJ Sokol Chvalíkovice Chmela Tibor  61-80 80,5
Kružberský Lumír  101-140N 140,5
Muroň Richard  261-300 280,5

TJ Sokol Kateřinky Ribka Jakub  41-60 50,5
Kašpar Tomáš  101-140 120,5
Střílka Jakub  101-140 120,5
Roleder Ondřej  141-180 160,5
Kanclíř Přemysl  141-180 160,5
Kozelský Martin  181-220 200,5
Kuře Jiří  181-220N 220,5
Borunský Pavel  221-260 240,5
Ribka Filip  261-300N 300,5

TJ Sokol Vávrovice Gasman Zdeněk  221-260N 260,5
TJ Sokol Životice Mrózek Marian  101-140 120,5

Mrózek Marek  181-220N 220,5
TTC Bolatice Wollný Michal  41-60 50,5

Harazim Zdeněk  61-80 80,5
Burdík Vítězslav  61-80 80,5
Musiol Kamil  81-100 90,5
Laburda František  101-140 120,5
Vitásek Daniel  221-260 240,5
Maier Zbyněk  261-300 280,5
Strak Martin  261-300 280,5

TTC Hať Libscher Petr  181-220 200,5
Vůjtek Ivo  181-220 200,5
Smetka Pavel  181-220 200,5
Plaček Tomáš  221-260 240,5
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Okr. ODDÍL Příjmení, jméno žebříček průměr
OV Orel Stará Bělá Fabián Tomáš  81-100 90,5

Dostál Radim  181-220 200,5
SK - SVINOV Řežáb Jiří  21-40 30,5

Palát Petr  41-60 50,5
Záškodný Marek  41-60 50,5
Przybyla Michal  81-100 90,5
Martinák Lukáš  101-140 120,5
Blatný Jaroslav  101-140 120,5
Foldyna Radek  101-140 120,5
Henžel Michal  101-140 120,5
Theodor Filip  101-140 120,5
Skulina David  101-140 120,5
Jašek Milan  181-220 200,5
Javůrek Martin  181-220N 220,5
Turay Tomáš  221-260 240,5
Chovanec Pavel  221-260 240,5
Bezděčíková Lenka  221-260N 260,5
Kus Ondřej  261-300 280,5
Zapletal František  261-300 280,5
Oborný Dominik  261-300 280,5
Chovancová Marie  261-300 280,5

SK Vřesina LT Hájko Marian  141-180 160,5
Zajac Radek  261-300 280,5

SSVČ Don Bosco Pecha Pavel  181-220 200,5
Bongilaj Tomáš  221-260N 260,5

TJ Baník Petr Bezruč Joung Sunghun  (W) 221-260N 260,5
Růža Jiří ml.  261-300 280,5

TJ Ostrava KST Onderka František  4 4
Bindač Miroslav  6 6
Martinko Tomáš  7 7
Sadílek Tomáš  8 8
Přistál Tomáš  12 12
Morávek Radim  16 16
Plachta Jakub  19 19
Vybíral Filip  21-40 30,5
Karczmarczyk Michal  21-40 30,5
Kadlec Vít  21-40 30,5
Štalzer Adam  21-40 30,5
Beránek Pavel  41-60 50,5
Bendl Jaroslav  41-60N 60,5
Chaloupka František  61-80 80,5
Lisztwan Jan  61-80 80,5
Bajger Jiří  81-100 90,5
Krupník Jan  81-100 90,5
Křenek Tomáš  (E) 81-100N 100,5
Rak Jonáš  101-140 120,5
Kindl Tomáš  141-180 160,5
Slavík Lukáš  181-220 200,5
Dzida Lukáš  221-260 240,5
Hýl Jakub  261-300 280,5
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OV TJ Sokol Horní Lhota Hejl Petr ml.  181-220 200,5
Adamčík Jiří  221-260 240,5

TJ Sokol Hrabůvka Malík David  141-180 160,5
Filípek Ondřej  141-180 160,5
Chlad Petr  181-220 200,5
Osvald David  221-260N 260,5

TJ Sokol Klimkovice Zbořil Petr  181-220 200,5
TJ Sokol Nová Bělá Holaň Petr  101-140 120,5

Balušek Zdeněk  181-220 200,5
TJ Sokol Radvanice-Bartovice Merta Tomáš  141-180 160,5

Rinka Alfred  141-180 160,5
Hrstka Pavel  221-260 240,5
Debald Pavel  261-300 280,5
Chobot Pavel  261-300 280,5
Pastrňák Jan  261-300 280,5
Vicher Roman  261-300N 300,5

TTC MG Odra Gas Vratimov Cvečko Daniel  (E) 41-60N 60,5
Štůsek David  61-80 80,5
Štůsek Jakub  61-80 80,5
Vrtal Oldřich  61-80 80,5
Unzeitig Daniel  61-80 80,5
Skalický Jiří  81-100 90,5
Guřan Jiří  101-140 120,5
Uhlář Radim  101-140 120,5
Válek Filip  101-140 120,5
Lulek Tomáš  181-220 200,5
Olbricht Petr  261-300 280,5

TTC Ostrava 2016 Kleprlík Jakub 1 1
Olivares Felipe  (W) 2,5 2,5
Koldas Tomáš  11 11
Bělík Šimon  15 15
Korbel Richard  21-40N 40,5
Skotnica Martin  41-60 50,5
Sedláček Michael  61-80 80,5
Korbel Karol  (E) 141-180N 180,5
Cigánek Tomáš  221-260 240,5
Szczurek Milan  221-260N 260,5

TTC Ostrava-Poruba Velebil Lukáš  21-40 30,5
Bugaj Pavel  41-60 50,5
Solanský Pavel  61-80 80,5
Cabiš Michal  61-80 80,5
Merta Marek  101-140 120,5
Kolář Martin  141-180 160,5
Horná Petra  141-180 160,5
Solanský Petr  141-180 160,5
Danko Petr  221-260 240,5
Pařenica Vladimír  221-260 240,5

VSK VŠB-TU Ostrava Zeman Karel  141-180 160,5
Reška Vladislav ml.  261-300 280,5
Chvojka Peter  261-300 280,5
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Součet z pořadí
Okr. Oddíl Hráč žebříček Celkem

OP KST Darkovice Kalvarová Magdaléna  41-50 45,5
TJ Sokol Děhylov Segetová Patricie  16 16

Koblovská Dominika  19 19
Straková Bára  21-40 30,5
Synková Kristýna  21-40 30,5
Synková Markéta  21-40 30,5
Uvírová Nela  21-40 30,5
Jurdzinová Petra  21-40N 40,5

TJ Sokol Kateřinky Hermanová Jana  21-40 30,5
TJ Sokol Vávrovice Miksteinová Lucie  41-50N 50,5
TTC Hať Plačková Gabriela  41-50N 50,5

OV CDU SPORT-ST OSTRAVA Kubátová Hana  1 1
Mikulcová Kristýna  2 2
Šlehobrová Simona  4 4
Kapounová Barbora  6 6
Dvořáková Gábina  41-50N 50,5
Gavendová Aneta  41-50N 50,5

SK - SVINOV Bezděčíková Lenka  17 17
Chovancová Marie  21-40 30,5

TJ B.Š. Mar. Hory Václavíková Anežka  21-40N 40,5
TJ Ostrava KST Vybíralová Monika  7 7

Labošová Ema  (E) 7N 7,5
Vašendová Jana  8 8
Vakhliayeva Katsiaruna  (E) 11N 11,5
Březinová Barbora  20 20
Bajgerová Kristýna  21-40 30,5
Vavřinová Petra  21-40N 40,5
Havrlantová Klára  41-50 45,5

TJ Sokol Hrabůvka Bittalová Kateřina  41-50 45,5
Zavřelová Miroslava  41-50N 50,5

TJ Sokol Krásné Pole Bódiová Milena  21-40 30,5
Chovancová Markéta  41-50 45,5

TJ Sokol Výškovice Hranická Jana  21-40 30,5
TTC Ostrava-Poruba Horná Petra  15 15
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